GLEAN POWER

Ultra Series

Electronic Transformer
TP710

Type Unit
Rated supply voltage \%
Frequency Hz
Input current A
Secondary voltage \%
Lamp wattage w
Efficiency %
Power factor 1
Input capacitance nF
Operating temperature ta e
Max. casing temperature tc °C

Dimming
For LED Lamp,Proper matching between
dimmer.,lamp.and driver is required

Primary terminal
Secondary terminal

Dimensions LxWxH mm

- Electronic transformer for 12V halogen lamp as well as other type
of low loading lamps which require supply of 12V ac LED lamp

- Captured terminal screws

- High efficiency(95%)

- Safe no-load operation

- Overload & short circuit protection with self resetting

- Over temperature cut off

- Dimmable with leading edge or trailing edge dimmer

- Thermally stable and shatter-proof plastic casings

- Long converter life=50,000 hours

- Simple installation

TP710

220-240
50/60
0.29
1.5
0-70
>95
>0.99
100
50

80

Leading and trailing edge dimmers

2-pole,screw terminal Dia.5.2mm
2-pole,screw terminal Dia.3.2mm
113x44x28

110



