CLEAN POWER

Ultra Series Electronic Transformer



Туре	Unit	TP710
Rated supply voltage	V	220-240
Frequency	Hz	50/60
Input current	A	0.29
Secondary voltage	V	11.5
Lamp wattage	W	0-70
Efficiency	%	>95
Power factor	λ	>0.99
Input capacitance	nF	100
Operating temperature ta	°C	50
Max. casing temperature tc	°C	80
Dimming For LED Lamp,Proper matching between dimmer,lamp,and driver is required		Leading and trailing edge dimmers
Primary terminal		2-pole,screw terminal Dia.5.2mm
Secondary terminal		2-pole,screw terminal Dia.3.2mm
Dimensions LxWxH	mm	113x44x28
	g	110

- Electronic transformer for 12V halogen lamp as well as other type of low loading lamps which require supply of 12V ac LED lamp
- Captured terminal screws
- High efficiency(95%)
- Safe no-load operation
- Overload & short circuit protection with self resetting
- Over temperature cut off
- Dimmable with leading edge or trailing edge dimmer
- Thermally stable and shatter-proof plastic casings
- Long converter life=50,000 hours
- Simple installation